
ANNEX A Capital Budget 2018/19 to 2022/23 2018/19 2018/19 2018/19 2019/20 2018/19 2020/21 2018/19 2021/22 2018/19 2022/23 Gross Capital

Revised Revised Revised Revised Revised Programme

Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget To be Funded

Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget 18/19 - 22/23

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

CEC - Children, Education & Communities

CEC - Children & Education

NDS Devolved Capital 284 228 195 0 0 707

DfE Maintenance 1,913 1,136 1,000 0 0 4,049

Basic Need 5,494 7,227 7,750 8,500 0 28,971

Huntington Secondary School - New Block 0 0 0 0 0 0

Universal Infant Free School Meals 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fulford School Expansion 0 0 0 0 0 0

Carr Junior Expansion 0 0 0 0 0 0

St Barnabas Primary Expnasion 0 0 0 0 0 0

Schools Electrical Supply Upgrade 0 0 0 0 0 0

Family Drug & Alcohol Assess/Recovery Facility 100 0 0 0 0 100

Knavesmire Classroom Expansion 0 0 0 0 0 0

Expansion and Improvement of Facilities for Pupils with SEND 647 197 197 0 0 1,041

Investment in Community Based Premises 0 0 0 0 0 0

Children & Young Peoples services & Building based provision review 0 0 0 0 0 0

Southbank Expansion 1,000 0 0 0 0 1,000

Capital Maintenance Works to Schools - Ventilation & Electrical 0 0 0 0 0 0

CEC - Communities 0 0 0 0 0 0

York Explore Phase 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

York Explore - Haxby Library 0 0 0 0 0 0

Haxby Library Reprovision 500 0 0 0 0 500

Castle Museum Development Project 200 200 0 0 0 400

York Museums Trust Visitor Facilities and Product Development 0 0 0 0 0 0

Energise Roof 250 250 0 0 0 0 250

York Theatre Royal 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL GROSS EXPENDITURE 250 10,388 8,988 9,142 8,500 0 37,018

TOTAL EXTERNAL FUNDING 0 5,336 8,788 9,142 8,500 0 31,766

TOTAL INTERNAL FUNDING 250 5,052 200 0 0 0 5,252

-                                    

HH&ASC - Adult Social Care & Adult Services Commisioning 0

Joint Equipment Store -1 129 2 127 6 131 10 135 139 139 661

Disabled Support Grant 200 210 10 220 20 230 240 240 1,100

Telecare Equipment 433 7 237 14 244 21 251 259 259 1,424

OPH Infrastructure Works 0 0 0 0 0 0

Changing Lives Grant + Autism Grants 0 0 0 0 0 0

Older Person's Accommodation Review 2,375 542 0 0 0 2,917

Burton Stone Community Centre 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Clarence Street - Sycamore House 7 0 0 0 0 7

PF National Specialist Family Service 0 0 0 0 0 0

Little Knavesmire Pavilion 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL GROSS EXPENDITURE -1 3,144 9 1,116 30 595 51 616 638 638 6,109

TOTAL EXTERNAL FUNDING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL INTERNAL FUNDING -1 3,144 9 1,116 30 595 51 616 638 638 6,109

-                                    

HH&ASC - Housing & Community Safety 0 0 0

Modernisation of Local Authority Homes 1,853 4,322 1,044 2,160 264 1,377 -228 1,127 940 940 9,926

Assistance to Older & Disabled People 8 420 6 430 3 440 450 460 460 2,200

MRA Schemes -360 5,887 -239 6,140 659 6,868 983 7,206 7,472 7,472 33,573

Local Authority Homes - Phase 1 2,342 0 0 0 0 2,342

Water Mains Upgrade 721 -231 0 -107 25 -111 25 25 25 796

Building Insulation Programme 0 160 0 0 0 160

Disabled Facilities Grant (Gfund) 196 1,674 196 1,674 196 1,674 196 1,674 1,674 1,674 8,370

IT Infrastructure 1,050 150 150 0 0 1,350

Empty Homes  (Gfund) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Housing Environmental Improvement Programme 240 170 170 170 170 170 920

James House 2,900 0 0 0 0 2,900

Shared Ownership Scheme 2,820 0 0 0 0 2,820

Local Authority Homes New Build project 0 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 20,000

Extension to Marjorie Waite Court 2,900 2,100 199 0 0 5,199

Extension to Glen Lodge 85 0 0 0 0 85

TOTAL GROSS EXPENDITURE 1,697 25,361 5,776 17,984 6,015 15,903 5,840 15,652 15,741 15,741 90,641

TOTAL EXTERNAL FUNDING -164 9,209 207 7,589 1,105 8,317 1,429 8,655 8,921 8,921 42,691

TOTAL INTERNAL FUNDING 0 1,861 16,152 5,569 10,395 4,910 7,586 4,411 6,997 6,820 6,820 47,950

-                                    

Economy & Place - Transport, Highways & Environment -                                    

Highway Resurfacing & Reconstruction (Struct Maint)  * 2,843 2,767 2,691 2,577 2,577 2,577 13,455

Targeted Investment for Highways Improvement 100 100 100 100 0 400

Highway, Footway & Cycleway Improvement Acceleration 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 5,000

Special Bridge Maintenance (Struct maint) 600 200 200 0 0 1,000

Replacement of Unsound Lighting Columns 578 578 578 578 578 578 2,890

LED Lighting Replacement Programme 0 0 0 0 0 0

Watercourse Restoration 0 0 0 0 0 0

Highways Drainage Works 200 200 200 200 200 200 1,000

Drainage Investigation & Renewal 50 250 50 250 250 250 0 0 750

Highways, Road Adoption and Drainage Fund 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pothole Spotter Trial 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wheeled Bins in Back Lane and Terraced Areas 0 0 0 0 0 0

Built Environment Fund 1,787 0 0 0 0 1,787

Harewood Whin Transfer Station 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fleet Acquisition 0 0 0 0 0 0

Parks and Open Spaces Development 0 0 0 0 0 0

War Memorial 0 0 0 0 0 0

Better Play Areas 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public Conveniene Facilities 0 0 0 0 0 0

River Safety 0 0 0 0 0 0

Litter Bin Replacement Programme 175 175 0 0 0 350

Knavesmire Culverts 266 0 0 0 0 266

Better Bus Area Fund 200 0 0 0 0 200

Local Transport Plan (LTP)  * 2,170 1,570 1,570 1,570 1,570 1,570 8,450

York City Walls - Repairs & Renewals (City Walls) 90 90 90 90 0 360

York City Walls Restoration Programme 400 300 300 300 300 300 1,600

Access York 0 0 0 0 0 0

Flood Defences 317 0 0 0 0 317

Highways Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0

Scarborough Bridge 4,208 0 0 0 0 4,208

Hungate and Peasholme Public Realm 0 0 0 0 0 0

WYTF - YORR 9,260 11,400 8,100 4,400 0 33,160

WYTF - York Central Access 12,170 10,800 7,300 6,200 0 36,470

WYTF - Dualling Study 195 0 0 0 0 195

National Productivity Improvement Fund 0 0 0 0 0 0

Potholes 184 184 184 0 0 552



ANNEX A Capital Budget 2018/19 to 2022/23 2018/19 2018/19 2018/19 2019/20 2018/19 2020/21 2018/19 2021/22 2018/19 2022/23 Gross Capital

Revised Revised Revised Revised Revised Programme

Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget To be Funded

Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget 18/19 - 22/23

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Silver Street & Coppergate Toilets 0 0 0 0 0 0

Osbaldwick Beck Maintenance 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fleet & Workshop Operational Equipment 86 86 0 0 0 0 86

Fordlands Road Flood Defences 200 200 300 300 0 0 0 500

Highways Materials Specialist storage 80 80 0 0 0 0 80

National Cycle Network 65 Targeted Repairs 250 250 250 250 0 0 0 500

Non Illuminated Structural asset renewal 100 100 . 0 0 0 0 100

Hazel Court conversion of storage area to operational hub 100 100 0 0 0 0 100

CCTV Asset Renewal 180 180 110 110 0 0 0 290

Public Realm footpaths 50 50 0 0 0 0 50

Smarter Travel Evolution Programme 1,425 1,425 1,425 1,425 0 0 0 2,850

Electric Bus Scheme 3,300 3,300 0 0 0 0 3,300

City Fibre Network 50 100 50 100 50 100 50 50 0 350

TOTAL GROSS EXPENDITURE 5,871 42,864 2,185 31,799 300 22,663 50 17,065 6,225 6,225 120,616

TOTAL EXTERNAL FUNDING 4,725 34,272 1,425 27,396 0 19,095 0 13,997 3,397 3,397 98,157

TOTAL INTERNAL FUNDING 1,146 8,592 760 4,403 300 3,568 50 3,068 2,828 2,828 22,459

Economy & Place - Regeneration & Asset Management 0

LCR Revolving Investment Fund 0 0 0 0 0 0

York Central 4,549 0 0 0 0 4,549

29 Castlegate Repairs 0 0 0 0 0 0

Decent Home Standards Works 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fishergate Postern 0 0 0 0 0 0

Holgate Park Land – York Central Land and Clearance 0 0 0 0 0 0

Asset Maintenance + Critical H&S Repairs 220 220 220 220 220 220 1,100

Community Asset Transfer 155 0 0 0 0 155

River Bank repairs 181 0 0 0 0 181

Stonebow House Freehold 0 0 0 0 0 0

Small Business Workshops 0 0 0 0 0 0

Castle Gateway (Picadilly Regeneration) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Guildhall 9,415 640 0 0 0 10,055

Critical Repairs and Contingency 274 0 0 0 0 274

23 & 36 Hospital Fields Road 0 0 0 0 0 0

Commercial Property Acquisition incl Swinegate 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shambles Health & Safety 150 150 0 0 0 0 150

Air Quality Monitoring (Gfund) 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL GROSS EXPENDITURE 150 14,944 860 220 220 220 220 16,464

TOTAL EXTERNAL FUNDING 0 755 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 755

TOTAL INTERNAL FUNDING 150 14,189 0 860 0 220 0 220 220 220 15,709

-                                    

Customer & Corporate Services - Community Stadium 0

Community Stadium 26,802 3,305 0 0 0 30,107

TOTAL GROSS EXPENDITURE 26,802 3,305 0 0 0 30,107

TOTAL EXTERNAL FUNDING 16,840 3,305 0 0 0 20,145

TOTAL INTERNAL FUNDING 9,962 0 0 0 0 9,962

0

0

Customer & Corporate Services 0

Fire Safety Regulations - Adaptations 102 0 0 0 0 102

Removal of Asbestos 100 50 50 50 0 250

Hazel Court - Office of the Future Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mansion House Restoration 169 0 0 0 0 169

Project Support Fund 200 200 200 200 200 200 1,000

Low Carbon and Solar Panels Investment 0 0 0 0 0 0

Photovoltaic Energy Programme 250 0 0 0 0 250

One Planet Council - Energy Efficiency 250 250 0 0 0 0 250

West Offices - Admin Accomm 0 0 0 0 0 0

West Offices - Major repairs 0 0 0 0 0 0

Capital Contingency -                         -                        -                            -                            -                                    

Capital Contingency 250 250 0 0 0 0 250

- External Funding 0 0 0 0 0

-Internal Funding 250 250 0 0 0 250

-                         -                         -                        -                            -                                    

TOTAL GROSS EXPENDITURE 0 500 1,321 0 250 250 250 200 200 2,271

TOTAL EXTERNAL FUNDING 0 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96

TOTAL INTERNAL FUNDING 500 1,225 0 250 0 250 0 250 200 200 2,175

0

Customer & Corporate Services - IT -                                    

IT Development plan 350 3,890 350 2,320 350 1,435 1,770 1,970 1,970 11,385

IT Superconnected Cities 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL GROSS EXPENDITURE 350 3,890 350 2,320 350 1,435 0 1,770 1,970 1,970 11,385

TOTAL EXTERNAL FUNDING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL INTERNAL FUNDING 350 3,890 350 2,320 350 1,435 0 1,770 1,970 1,970 11,385

Gross Expenditure by Department

CEC - Children, Education & Communities 250 10,388 0 8,988 0 9,142 0 8,500 0 0 37,018

HH&ASC - Adult Social Care & Adult Services Commisioning -1 3,144 9 1,116 30 595 51 616 638 638 6,109

HH&ASC - Housing & Community Safety 1,697 25,361 5,776 17,984 6,015 15,903 5,840 15,652 15,741 15,741 90,641

Economy & Place - Transport, Highways & Environment 5,871 42,864 2,185 31,799 300 22,663 50 17,065 6,225 6,225 120,616

Economy & Place - Regeneration & Asset Management 150 14,944 0 860 0 220 0 220 220 220 16,464

Customer & Corporate Services - Community Stadium 0 26,802 0 3,305 0 0 0 0 0 0 30,107

Customer & Corporate Services 500 1,321 0 250 0 250 0 250 200 200 2,271

Customer & Corporate Services - IT 350 3,890 350 2,320 350 1,435 0 1,770 1,970 1,970 11,385

Total by Department 8,817 128,714 8,320 66,622 6,695 50,208 5,941 44,073 24,994 24,994 314,611

Total External Funds by Department

CEC - Children, Education & Communities 0 5,336 0 8,788 0 9,142 0 8,500 0 0 31,766

HH&ASC - Adult Social Care & Adult Services Commisioning 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HH&ASC - Housing & Community Safety -164 9,209 207 7,589 1,105 8,317 1,429 8,655 8,921 8,921 42,691

Economy & Place - Transport, Highways & Environment 4,725 34,272 1,425 27,396 0 19,095 0 13,997 3,397 3,397 98,157

Economy & Place - Regeneration & Asset Management 0 755 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 755

Customer & Corporate Services - Community Stadium 0 16,840 0 3,305 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,145

Customer & Corporate Services 0 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96

Customer & Corporate Services - IT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total External Funds by Department 4,561 66,508 1,632 47,078 1,105 36,554 1,429 31,152 12,318 12,318 193,610

Total CYC Funding required by Department

CEC - Children, Education & Communities 250 5,052 0 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,252

HH&ASC - Adult Social Care & Adult Services Commisioning -1 3,144 9 1,116 30 595 51 616 638 638 6,109

HH&ASC - Housing & Community Safety 1,861 16,152 5,569 10,395 4,910 7,586 4,411 6,997 6,820 6,820 47,950

Economy & Place - Transport, Highways & Environment 1,146 8,592 760 4,403 300 3,568 50 3,068 2,828 2,828 22,459

Economy & Place - Regeneration & Asset Management 150 14,189 0 860 0 220 0 220 220 220 15,709



ANNEX A Capital Budget 2018/19 to 2022/23 2018/19 2018/19 2018/19 2019/20 2018/19 2020/21 2018/19 2021/22 2018/19 2022/23 Gross Capital

Revised Revised Revised Revised Revised Programme

Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget To be Funded

Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget 18/19 - 22/23

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Customer & Corporate Services - Community Stadium 0 9,962 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,962

Customer & Corporate Services 500 1,225 0 250 0 250 0 250 200 200 2,175

Customer & Corporate Services - IT 350 3,890 350 2,320 350 1,435 0 1,770 1,970 1,970 11,385

Total CYC Funding required 4,256 62,206 6,688 19,544 5,590 13,654 4,512 12,921 12,676 12,676 121,001


